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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

» The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per
all applicable admission rules of the University.
Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact

(particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
University.
Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those
who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App

ID

9728

9779

9784

9800

9629

9790

9679

9736

Name

Muhammad Ebad
Baig

Mohsin Khalid

Usama Shafique

Muhammad

Dawood
Muhammad
Arslan Younas
Mian Nisar Abid

Ali Hassan

Raza Ur Rehman

Father's Name
Azam Baig
Muhammad
Khalid Mehmood

Rao Shafiq ur
Rehman

Muhammad Rafiq

Muhammad

Younas

Liagat Ali

Irshad Ahmad

Rao Abdul
Mannan

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

DOB

2000-
02-18

1999-
08-14

1999-
09-12

2000-
09-20

1994-
07-01

1998-
01-01

1999-
07-08

1996-
10-02

District

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar

Khan

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

20

FSc

ICS

FSc

FSc

DAE

FA

FSc

FA

NCC FA/FSc Year

2017

2017

2017

2016

2013

2017

2017

2017

Obtained

695

686

685

686

2294

678

666

646

Adjustment

0

-20

20

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

3550

1100

1100

1100

Test

Marks Merit
57 752.000
49 735.000
49 734.000
53 734.000
43 733.817
50 728.000
61 727.000
58 724.000



Sr.#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

App

9749

9817

9760

9729

9801

9660

9735

9675

9806

9716

9672

9770

Name

Rais

RANA
MUHAMMAD
HUNAIN NAEEM
Musaib Ayub

Mohsin Ali Somro

FAIZAN AHMED

Saira Asghar

Muhammad Asim

Sana Sajid

Muhammad abu

Bakar Javaid

Shirjeel Jillani

Syed Nadeem
Hassan Nagqvi

ALI HASSAN

Father's Name

Gulfam

RANA NAEEM
UR REHMAN

M. Ayub shahid

Khadim Hussain
Somro

MUHAMMAD
KHALIL UR
REHMAN

Muhammad
Asghar

Pervez Akhtar

Muhammad
Boota

Javaid Akhtar
Shad

Fageer
Muhammad
Jillani

Syed Fiaz
Hussain Shah
Naqvi

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM
AKHTAR

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

female

male

female

male

male

male

male

DOB

1993-
04-06

1998-11-
25

1998-11-
07

1995-
08-24

1999-11-
02

1997-
08-01

1999-
04-05

1998-
03-03

2001-
01-31

1997-
09-18

1997-
03-15

1999-
06-10

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar
Khan

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

NCC FA/FSc

DAE

ICS

FA

FSc

FSc

FA

FA

FSc

FA

FSc

FA

FSc

Year

2013

2017

2017

2017

2017

2015

2017

2016

2017

2017

2015

2016

Obtained

2213

659

648

650

640

657

635

642

641

633

644

633

Adjustment

-20

-10

-10

Total

3500

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test
Marks
41

50

63

49

56

47

55

50

42

49

48

50

Merit

716.514

709.000

704.000

699.000

696.000

694.000

690.000

687.000

683.000

682.000

682.000

678.000



