1st Merit List | BS Media Studies | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
 (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
 University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test Marks	Merit
1	9728	Muhammad Ebad Baig	Azam Baig	male	2000- 02-18	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	695	0	1100	57	752.000
2	9779	Mohsin Khalid	Muhammad Khalid Mehmood	male	1999- 08-14	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ICS	2017	686	0	1100	49	735.000
3	9784	Usama Shafique	Rao Shafiq ur Rehman	male	1999- 09-12	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	685	0	1100	49	734.000
4	9800	Muhammad Dawood	Muhammad Rafiq	male	2000- 09-20	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	686	-5	1100	53	734.000
5	9629	Muhammad Arslan Younas	Muhammad Younas	male	1994- 07-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	DAE	2013	2294	-20	3550	43	733.817
6	9790	Mian Nisar Abid	Liaqat Ali	male	1998- 01-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2017	678	0	1100	50	728.000
7	9679	Ali Hassan	Irshad Ahmad	male	1999- 07-08	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	666	0	1100	61	727.000
8	9736	Raza Ur Rehman	Rao Abdul Mannan	male	1996- 10-02	Bahawalpur	20	0	FA	2017	646	20	1100	58	724.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test Marks	Merit
9	9749	Rais	Gulfam	male	1993- 04-06	Bahawalpur	0	0	DAE	2013	2213	-20	3500	41	716.514
10	9817	RANA MUHAMMAD HUNAIN NAEEM	RANA NAEEM UR REHMAN	male	1998-11- 25	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICS	2017	659	0	1100	50	709.000
11	9760	Musaib Ayub	M. Ayub shahid	male	1998-11- 07	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2017	648	0	1100	63	704.000
12	9729	Mohsin Ali Somro	Khadim Hussain Somro	male	1995- 08-24	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	650	0	1100	49	699.000
13	9801	FAIZAN AHMED	MUHAMMAD KHALIL UR REHMAN	male	1999-11- 02	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	640	0	1100	56	696.000
14	9660	Saira Asghar	Muhammad Asghar	female	1997- 08-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2015	657	-10	1100	47	694.000
15	9735	Muhammad Asim	Pervez Akhtar	male	1999- 04-05	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2017	635	0	1100	55	690.000
16	9675	Sana Sajid	Muhammad Boota	female	1998- 03-03	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	642	-5	1100	50	687.000
17	9806	Muhammad abu Bakar Javaid	Javaid Akhtar Shad	male	2001- 01-31	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2017	641	0	1100	42	683.000
18	9716	Shirjeel Jillani	Faqeer Muhammad Jillani	male	1997- 09-18	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	633	0	1100	49	682.000
19	9672	Syed Nadeem Hassan Naqvi	Syed Fiaz Hussain Shah Naqvi	male	1997- 03-15	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FA	2015	644	-10	1100	48	682.000
20	9770	ALI HASSAN	MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR	male	1999- 06-10	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	633	-5	1100	50	678.000